
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:135
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF LALITPUR-SINGRAULI RAILWAY LINE
RAMANAND SINGH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made in the construction of Lalitpur-Singrauli railway line alongwith the expenditure incurred thereon so far;

(b) the total estimated amount likely to be incurred thereon; and

(c) the target date fixed for the completion of the said railway line?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): Final Location Survey has been taken up. The expenditure incurred so far is Rs.97.49 lakhs.

(b): Rs.925 crores.

(c): No target date has yet been fixed for completion of this line.
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